## RESOLUTION FOR TERMS OF OFFICE

WHEREAS,	Section 10-13 of THE SCHOOL CODE establishes that the	
	Election of the President and Secretary shall be two-year	
	terms and,	
WHEREAS,	Section 10-14 of THE SCHOOL CODE allows the	
	Board of Education to set one-year terms for the President	
	And Secretary by resolution and,	
WHEREAS,	Section 10-13.1 establishes the office of Vice President of	
	The Board of Education with a two-year term unless a one-	
	year term is established by resolution, and	
WHEREAS,	it is a desire of the Board of Education of Bloomingdale	
	Elementary District 13, to have one-year terms of office for	
	President, Vice President, and Secretary,	
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of School		
District 13 that the offices of President, Vice President, and Secretary shall each		
serve for a term of one-year from April to April.		
Adopted at the regu	lar meeting of the Board of Education of Bloomingdale	
Flementary District 13 on April 29, 2021 and recorded in the official		

minutes thereof.

President
Secretary